| House Amendment NO |
|--|
| Offered By |
| AMEND Senate Substitute No. 2 for Senate Committee Substitute for Senate Bill No. 11, Page 4, |
| Section 105.453, Lines 6-10, by deleting all of said lines and inserting in lieu thereof the following: |
| |
| "2. No current member of the general assembly or any member elected thereafter shall act or |
| serve as a lobbyist, be a partner in a law firm that employs lobbyists, register as a lobbyist, or solicit |
| clients to represent as a lobbyist until the expiration of two years after the conclusion of such |
| member's vacancy from such office."; and |
| |
| Further amend said bill by amending the title, enacting clause, and intersectional references |
| accordingly. |